

## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मेघालय NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MEGHALAYA

**Dr. Ksh Milan Singh** Assistant Professor Department of Electrical Engineering NIT Meghalaya, India Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah, Shillong-793003, India E-mail: <u>milan.singh@nitm.ac.in</u> <u>milan1752@gmail.com</u> Tel: (+91) 9402102390

Date: 19/07/2018

List of shortlisted candidates for personal interview to the post of Junior Research Fellow position under DST SERB project, Govt. of India, Adv. No:- NITMGH/ES/SERB-DST/DRC/EE/134/2018-19/623 is given in table below.

Project entitled **"Non-contact method of vibration as well as velocity parameters estimation based on Goertzel algorithm in PLL Technique"** under the guidance of Dr. Ksh Milan Singh, Department of Electrical Engineering, NIT Meghalaya.

Sl. No.	Name	Specialization	Degree
1	Dolly Deka	Instrumentation & Control System	M.Tech
2	Pooja Ahirwar	VLSI & Embedded Systems	M.Tech
3	Pavan Sudhakar Vallakati	Mechatronics	M.Tech
4	Gorakh Prasad Yadav	ECE	M.Tech
5	Pundlik Nagorao Sontakke	Electronic Engineering	M.Tech
6	Abhishek Chauhan	Power systems, signal and systems, control	M.Tech
7	Vaishnavi	-	M.Tech
8	Upashana Goswami	Signal Processing and VLSI Design	M.Tech

## List of not shortlisted candidates for interview:

Sl. No.	Name	Specialization	Remark
1	Avijit Patra		-Only B.Tech
2	Pynshida Law		-Only B.Tech

Screen-in applicants are to appear for personal interview to be held as given below:

Date: 10<sup>th</sup> August 2018Time: 10:00 AM (REPORTING TIME 09:30 AM)Venue: Administrative Block, NIT Meghalaya, Bijni Complex, Laitumkhrah, Shillong 793003

## Note:

- 1. Candidates have to bring hard copy of filled application form before the interview verification.
- 2. Candidates have to produce all their original certificates/ proof of date of birth before the interview for verification.
- 3. Please bring 4 passport photos and self- attested photocopies of all certificates.

## **Screening Committee:**

- 1. Dr. Supriyo Das, HOD (EE) -Chairman
- 2. Dr. P. P. Singh
  - Singh -Member Milan Singh -PI and Conve

3. Dr. Ksh Milan Singh-PI and Convenor

Dr. Ksh Milan Singh Principal Investigator (PI) DST, SERB Project EE Department, NIT Meghalaya, India Ph. # 9402102390/8787628039